<b>FORM PTO-1595</b>
(Rev. 6-93)

-WA/1949386.1

01-06-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

**IEET** 

12.30.03

102638645

Attorney Docket No.: 039985-5024

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
CompuScan Technologies, Inc.	Name: Catalina Marketing International, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  _ Yes X No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 Carillon Parkway				
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other	City: St. Petersburg State: Florida Zip: 33762				
Execution Date: July 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application the exe  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 5,0  Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	007,641				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Mary Jane Boswell Internal Address: Customer No. 09629 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310				
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account				
original document.  Mary Jane Boswell, Reg. No. 33,652  Name of Person Signing  Signature	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  December 30, 2003 Date  ding cover sheet, attachments and documents: 21				
01/05/2004 DBYRNE 00000287 500310 5007641					
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA					

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0001

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This General Patent Assignment is made by COMPUSCAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 2906 Route 130 North, Delran, New Jersey 08075 ("Assignor"), in favor of CATALINA MARKETING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 200 Carillon Parkway, St. Petersburg, Florida 33762 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and the inventions covered thereby and the related technology worldwide.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and related technology in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Letters Patent on the inventions and the Letters Patents to be issued upon these application worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assignments and any patents issuing from said Patent Applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Patent Applications, and to (a) any patent applications set out on Schedule A, (b) the technology that is the subject thereof, (c) the Letters Patent granted and that may be granted therefor and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Letters Patent, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement (together, the "Rights"), and (d) all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent granted and which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed this Z day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

CompuScan Technologies, Inc.

Thomas Bristow, Assistant Secretary

-1-

1-WA/1533240.1

## SCHEDULE A

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT No.	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
Gaming Method	United States	5,007,641	07/410,101	09/20/89	04/16/91
Gaming Method	United Kingdom	0493472	90914360.4	09/17/90	06/12/96
Gaming Method	Spain	0493472	90914360.4	09/17/90	06/12/96
Gaming Method	Italy	0493472	90914360.4	09/17/90	06/12/96
Gaming Method	Japan	2574538	2-513456	03/19/92	10/24/96
Gaming Method	France	0493472	90914360.4	09/17/90	06/12/96
Gaming Method	Germany	69027438.6	90914360.4	09/17/90	06/12/96
Gaming Method	Canada	2,066,666	2,066,666	9/17/90	05/02/00
Gaming Method	United States	5,080,364	07/637,484	01/04/91	01/14/92
Multi Token Gaming Method	United States	5,588,649	08/569,318	12/08/95	12/31/96
Multi Token Gaming Method	Japan		7-529011	05/02/95	
An Improved Promotional Gaming Method and Apparatus	Japan		P8-337300	12/17/96	
Multi Token Gaming Method and Apparatus	Germany	0758472	95918311.2	05/02/95	12/16/98
Multi Token Gaming Method	Canada	2,189,532	2,189,532	05/02/95	07/30/02
Multi Token Gaming Method and Apparatus	Spain	0758472	95918311.2	05/02/95	08/06/98
Multi Token Gaming Method and Apparatus	France	0758472	95918311.2	05/02/95	08/06/98
Multi Token Gaming Method and Apparatus	Great Britain	0758472	95918311.2	05/02/95	08/06/98

1-WA/1533240.1

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0003

Title	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
Multi Token Gaming Method and Apparatus	Italy	0758472	95918311.2	05/02/95	08/06/98
Promotional Financial Transaction Machine Method	United States	6,260,758	09/047,220	03/25/98	07/17/01
An Improved Promotional Financial Transaction Machine Method	Canada		2,291,783	03/24/99	
An Improved Promotional Financial Transaction Machine Method	Europe		99914075.9	03/24/99	
An Improved Promotional Financial Transaction Machine Method	Japan	·	11-548461	11/25/99	
			1		

1-WA/1533240.1

**RECORDED: 12/30/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0004